Home health (Service Type o500) Service Authorization ChECKLIST

   Tips for successful submissions:

1. Remember to use the appropriate DMAS/KePRO form, or preferably Atrezzo Web Portal, to submit information. Please do not submit attachments of your forms, such as the OASIS form. The clinical information should be summarized in the appropriate area of KePRO’s form.

2. If you are requesting ongoing visits, please provide current progress.

3. Please check the dates of service that have been requested in previous cases to avoid overlapping dates of service requested.

Please provide answers to the following questions under each of the 3 areas—“Severity of Illness”, “Intensity of Services”, and “Additional Comments”.
Severity of Illness:

1. Brief description of history to support need for therapy: 

2. Date of Injury/Illness/Surgery:

3. Is this patient clinically stable?  Yes / No 

4. Physician ordered therapy?  Yes / No  

5. Is there a reasonable expectation of functional improvement?  Yes / No 

6. Was the Patient active in the community and home prior to injury and before admission:  Yes / No

7. Can Patient follow verbal/visual commands:  Yes / No

8. Please list specific impairment including mobility and functional limitations

9. Describe what Level of Assistance is Required for Each Impairment:

a. Can Participant perform the procedure: Yes/No

b. If no, is there a caregiver who is willing and able to participate in care

Intensity of Service:

10. Which type of therapy requested?

a. Skill Nursing:  Yes / No

b. Physical Therapy:  Yes / No

c. Occupational Therapy:  Yes / No

d. Speech Therapy:  Yes / No

11. Has an active Plan of Care been developed by the clinician?  Yes / No 

12. Are treatment goals (long and short terms goals) developed for this patient? Yes / No Please list the goals and target dates.

13. List Specialized Equipment the Patient Requires:

14. List frequency and duration for ordered therapies. e.g. once per week for 4 weeks, etc.

   Additional Comments: 

15. Provider Contact Name:

16. Provider Contact Number:

17. Is this a Retro Review:  Yes / No

Out of State Providers

1. Please select one of the four questions which best meets the reason you are requesting Out of State Provider Services and specify how the request meets the selected reason:

Services provided out of state for circumstances other than these specified reasons shall not be covered. 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  The medical services must be needed because of a medical emergency; 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Medical services must be needed and the Member's health would be endangered if he were required to travel to his state of residence; 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  The state determines, on the basis of medical advice, that the needed medical services, or necessary supplementary resources, are more readily available in the other state; 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  It is the general practice for Members in a particular locality to use medical resources in another state. 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Explain selected response:        

2. Enrolled in Virginia Medicaid:  FORMCHECKBOX 
  Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No 

Out of state providers may enroll with Virginia Medicaid by going to: 

 https://www.virginiamedicaid.dmas.virginia.gov/wps/myportal/ProviderEnrollment.  At the top of the page, click on Provider Services and then Provider Enrollment in the drop down box.  It may take up to 10 business days to become a Virginia participating provider.
Revised: 12/2012


